MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
MIO-5379 Intel Core Ultra Processors
(Code Name: Arrow Lake/ Meteor Lake)
	� Intel® Core™ Ultra 7/5 Processors, up to 14 Cores, TDP 28W/15W
	� Dual Channel DDR5-6400 up to 96GB
	� Optional MIOe-TCPD module supports USB-C PD 100W
	� 4 simultaneous displays: eDP + 2x HDMI + USB-C with DP Alt.

MIO-5379
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core TDP Thermal Solution Operating Temperature
MIO-5379C7P-R1A1 Core Ultra 7, 255H 16C/6P+8E 28W Active Cooler 0~60° C
MIO-5379C7P-Q8A1 Core Ultra 7, 155H 16C/6P+8E 28W Active Cooler 0~60° C
MIO-5379C7-R2A1 Core Ultra 7, 155U 12C/2P+8E 15W Passive Heatsink 0~60° C
MIO-5379C5P-Q5A1 Core Ultra 5, 125H 14C/4P+8E 28W Active Cooler 0~60° C
MIO-5379C5-Q8A1 Core Ultra 5, 125U 12C/2P+8E 15W Passive Heatsink 0~60° C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5379 SBC
1700030406-01 USB 2.0 Cable 20cm 1
1700031582-01 COM2~4, COM RS-232 4-Wire Cable, D-SUB
9P(M) 20cm 3
1700030404-01 COM1 RS-232/422/485 Cable 20cm 1